7A۔ جناب فخر اعظم وزیر صاحب، ایم پی اے اسمبلی کے قاعدہ 111 برطابق دستور پاکستان کے شق (a)(2)128 کے تحت

The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Local Government (Amendment) Ordinance, 2017 کونامنظور کرنے سے متعلق قرار داد ایوان میں پیش کریں گے۔

10۔ The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Provincial Buildings (Management Control and Allotment) Bill, 2018 متعلق جناب فخر اعظم وزیر صاحب اور جناب بابر سلیم صاحب اراکین اسمبلی کے ترامیم منسلک ہیں۔

سیکرٹری صوبائی اسمبلی خیبر پختونخوا

## PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

## **ADDITIONAL LIST OF BUSINESS** Tuesday, the 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2018 at 03:00 p.m.

- 7A. Mr. Fakher Azam Wazir, MPA will move a Resolution under rule 1110f the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Procedure and Conduct of Business Rules, 1988 read with Article 128(2)(a) of the Constitution of the Islamic Republic of Pakistan for disapproval of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Local Government (Amendment) Ordinance, 2017 in the House.
- The Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Provincial Buildings (Management Control and Allotment) Bill, 2018 (Proposed amendments of Mr. Fakher Azam Wazir and Mr. Babar Saleem, MsPA are enclosed)

Secretary, Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa